



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.9852 of 2025

Asish Kumar Digal

...

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Baral, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

...

Opposite Party

Mr. P. Satpathy, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY
ORDER(ORAL)
05.03.2026

Order No.
04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Susanta Kumar Baral, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for an adjournment, but Mr. P. Satpathy, learned Addl. PP informs this Court that the petitioner is involved in another case of similar nature in Phiringia P.S. Case No. 124 of 24 for commission of offence U/Ss. 20(b)(ii)(C)/25 of the NDPS Act. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing from 2nd April, 2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

S.Sasmal